Company Name
Golden Acres
Croplan
Golden Acres
Phillips Seed
Croplan
Golden Acres
Monsanto
Croplan
Dekalb
Croplan
Golden Acres
Phillips Seed
Croplan
Golden Acres
Dekalb
Dekalb
Dekalb
Monsanto
Monsanto
Monsanto
Star Seed
Monsanto
Croplan
Croplan
Dekalb
Dekalb
Dekalb
Dekalb
Dekalb

Star Seed

Company Name
Phillips Seed
Phillips Seed
Phillips Seed
Phillips Seed
Phillips Seed
Phillips Seed

Hybrid Moisture
4880R
GSCP6311A
GA 2550R
6504R
6454DT2
2840B
ISX278
CP63671G
DKS40-76
CP6111A
GA 2630C
6324C
CP6145DT
2730B
DKS38-16
DKS44-07
DKS36-07
I1SX181
ISX272
ISX179
AS236W
ISX175
CP5811A
5614DT
DKS29-95
DKS29-28
DKS28-16
DKS28-05
DKS28-07
AS258R

Test Weight

Moisture
6504R 12.50
6314I1G 10.80
637 11.10
530 10.70
5883C 9.99
6324C 10.80

Hybrid Test Weight
59.83
60.43
59.85
58.03
56.05

58.23
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Yield
148.68
147.65

147.2
146.25
134.81
131.45
131.39
130.51
130.08
130.08
129.44
127.03
126.42
126.22
124.92
124.31
120.75

120.3
119.71
119.27
119.27

118.1
116.18
116.01
114.28
113.85
113.51
110.57
102.84

99.57

Yield
149.31
148.61
136.07
129.41
116.26

98.23

Plot Avg.
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883
124.6883

Plot Avg.
128.34
128.34
128.34
128.34
128.34
128.34
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SEED FARMS

% of Plot Mean
119.24%
118.42%
118.05%
117.29%
108.12%
105.42%
105.37%
104.67%
104.32%
104.32%
103.81%
101.88%
101.39%
101.23%
100.19%
99.70%
96.84%
96.48%
96.01%
95.65%
95.65%
94.72%
93.18%
93.04%
91.65%
91.31%
91.03%
88.68%
82.48%
79.86%

% of Plot Mean
116.35%
115.79%
106.03%
100.84%
90.59%
76.54%
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City

Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County
Ellis County

City

Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg

State Region

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS

State Region

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS
Northwest KS

Northwest Kansas
2025 Milo Test Plot Results
Production and Experimental

Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank

Dryland 2025 1
Dryland 2025 2
Dryland 2025 3
Dryland 2025 4
Dryland 2025 5
Dryland 2025 6
Dryland 2025 7
Dryland 2025 8
Dryland 2025 9
Dryland 2025 10
Dryland 2025 11
Dryland 2025 12
Dryland 2025 13
Dryland 2025 14
Dryland 2025 15
Dryland 2025 16
Dryland 2025 17
Dryland 2025 18
Dryland 2025 19
Dryland 2025 20
Dryland 2025 21
Dryland 2025 22
Dryland 2025 23
Dryland 2025 24
Dryland 2025 25
Dryland 2025 26
Dryland 2025 27
Dryland 2025 28
Dryland 2025 29
Dryland 2025 30
Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank

Dryland 2025 1
Dryland 2025 2
Dryland 2025 4
Dryland 2025 6
Dryland 2025 9
Dryland 2025 11
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South Central Kansas

Phillips 2025 Milo Test Plot Results

Production and Experimental

Company Name  Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield PlotAvg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank

Phillips Seed 637 15.65 60.75 170.56 138.918 122.78% Hutchinson KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 1
Phillips Seed 6504R 16.65 57.45 149.676  138.918 107.74% Hutchinson KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 3
Phillips Seed 6314I1G 17.30 60.90 140.19 138.918 100.91% Hutchinson KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 6
Phillips Seed 6324C 14.40 56.75 109.49 138.918 78.82% Hutchinson KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 8
Phillips Seed 5883C 13.90 55.70 107.75 138.918 77.56% Hutchinson KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 10
Phillips Seed 530 16.05 57.50 94.48 138.918 68.01% Hutchinson KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 11
Company Name  Hybrid Moisture Test Weight Yield PlotAvg. % of Plot Mean City State Region Dyland/Irrigated Year Yield Rank

Dekalb 43-76 57.20 133.8874  111.17 120.44% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 1
Pioneer 86P20 57.30 132.9269 111.17 119.57% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 2
Pioneer 85P58 58.10 129.6889  111.17 116.66% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 3
ISX 181 56.40 129.5186  111.17 116.51% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 4
Dekalb 49-76 57.30 126.7868 111.17 114.05% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 5
Ohlde 570 59.50 124.3415  111.17 111.85% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 6
Ohlde 2465 57.30 120.1366  111.17 108.07% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 7
Ohlde 533 54.60 119.2757  111.17 107.29% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 8
Channel 6R65 57.10 116.399 111.17 104.70% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 9
Phillips 637 59.50 114.7468 111.17 103.22% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 10
Channel 5B70 53.30 113.3033  111.17 101.92% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 11
ISX 272 56.30 113.2747 11117 101.89% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 12
ISX 278 55.30 112.3161 111.17 101.03% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 13
Channel 5R45 58.00 111.5814  111.17 100.37% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 14
ISX 175 57.30 110.2459 111.17 99.17% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 15
Channel 7R10 59.40 109.6575 111.17 98.64% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 16
Phillips 6504R 55.70 107.2697 111.17 96.49% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 17
Pioneer 86P70 59.70 106.9368 111.17 96.19% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 18
Dekalb 50-07 59.70 106.8132  111.17 96.08% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 19
Ohlde 2469 58.30 103.4721 111.17 93.08% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 20
Dekalb 40-07 57.10 103.2902 111.17 92.91% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 21
ISX 179 57.80 94.86898 111.17 85.34% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 22
Phillips 6324R 51.20 94.2071 111.17 84.74% Milan KS South CentralKS  Dryland 2025 23
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Company Name
Phillips Seed
Becks
Phillips Seed
Becks
Becks
Phillips Seed
Becks
Becks
Becks
Becks
Becks
Phillips Seed
Becks
Becks

Hybrid
6504R
M6476
637
M7191
M6586
6324C
M6331
M6476
6514I1G
M5973
EXP6087
5883C
M6119
5781

www.phillipsseed.com

Moisture
16.20
14.60
14.70
15.30
14.90
14.60
14.80
15.30
15.20
14.50
15.20
14.10
14.80
14.30

Test Weight
57.10
61.10
59.80
58.30
58.20
59.40
58.10
59.40
57.10
58.50
55.60
60.60
56.60
58.50

Yield
139.30
138.30
134.50
133.50
118.40
115.10
113.00
112.40
110.10
108.00
100.40
96.00
87.50
83.10

Plot Avg.
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429
113.5429

pl -l-llo
SEED FARMS

% of Plot Mean
122.68%
121.80%
118.46%
117.58%
104.28%
101.37%
99.52%
98.99%
96.97%
95.12%
88.42%
84.55%
77.06%
73.19%
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City

Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville
Mullinville

State Region

KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS
KS Southwest KS

Dyland/Irrigated Year

Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland
Dryland

Southwest Kansas
2025 Milo Test Plot Results
Production and Experimental

Yield Rank
2025 1
2025 2
2025 3
2025 4
2025 5
2025 6
2025 7
2025 8
2025 9
2025 10
2025 11
2025 12
2025 13
2025 14

November 11, 2025



	Northwest KS
	South Central KS
	Southwest KS

